
In November

▪  Total Calls for the month:      1650

→ 4

→ 20

▪  Arrests: Date

→ 11/2/2020

→ 11/3/2020

→ 11/3/2020

→ 11/7/2020

→ 11/8/2020

→ 11/8/2020

→ 11/8/2020

→ 11/9/2020

→ 11/10/2020

→ 11/10/2020

→ 11/10/2020

→ 11/10/2020

→ 11/11/2020

→ 11/11/2020

→ 11/13/2020

→ 11/13/2020

→ 11/13/2020

→ 11/13/2020

→ 11/14/2020

→ 11/15/2020

→ 11/15/2020

→ 11/16/2020

→ 11/17/2020

→ 11/22/2020

→ 11/22/2020

→ 11/24/2020

→ 11/25/2020

→ 11/25/2020

→ 11/27/2020

→ 11/28/2020

→ 11/28/2020

63

32

252

23

1

Riverside Dr. Adult Male- Domestic Violence

Oakwood Blvd. Adult Male- Domestic Violence

Giant Eagle- Mentor Ave. Adult Female- Theft

Madison Ave. Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Assault

Giant Eagle- Mentor Ave. Juvenile Female- Theft

N. Ridge Rd. Adult Female- Poss. Drug Abuse Instruments

Fruitland Dr. Adult Male- Trespass/OVI/Disorderly Conduct

Fairgrounds Rd. Adult Male- OVI Accident (Injury)

N. Ridge Rd./ SR535 Adult Female- Poss. Methamphetamine

Nye Rd. Adult Male- Domestic Violence (Felony)

Mill Morr Dr. Adult Male- Domestic Violence

N. Ridge Rd. Adult Male- Poss. Of Narcotics

Deerfield Dr. Adult Female- Domestic Violence/Assault/Resisting Arrest

▪  Alarms:

▪  Citations:

▪  Warnings:

▪  Driving Under Suspension:

▪  Operating a Vehicle While Intoxicated

Giant Eagle- Mentor Ave. Adult Female- Theft

Giant Eagle- Mentor Ave. Adult Female- Theft

N. Ridge Rd. Adult Female- Poss. Heroin/ Warrants

N. Ridge Rd./ SR 535 Adult Female- Poss. MDMA

SR 535/ SR 2 Adult Male- Poss. Methamphetamine

Richmond Rd. Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Assault

Richmond Rd. Adult Female- Domestic Violence/Assault

Nelmar Rd. Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Assault

Oakwood Blvd. Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Menacing

SR 535 Adult Male- Vandalism/Obstructing Business/Warrant

Newell St. Adult Male- Receiving Stolen Property

Park Rd. Adult Female- Domestic Violence/Assault

Bacon Rd. Adult Male- Methamphetamine/Paraphernalia

Address Description

Duffton Ln. Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Assault

N. Ridge Rd./ Sivon Dr. Adult Male- Possession Methamphetamine/Paraphernalia

SR 2
Adult Male- Improper Handling Firearm/Weapons Under 

Disability/ Poss. Cocaine

Lake County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Frank Leonbruno

2020, the Lake County Sheriff’s Office recorded the following calls for service:

▪  Accidents:

Injury Accidents

Property Damage Accidents

N. Ridge Rd./ Sivon Dr.
Adult Female- Possession Methamphetamine/Drug Abuse 

Instruments
Mentor Ave. Adult Female- Disorderly Conduct

Painesville Township



217

114

Number

→ 3

→ 1

→ 25

→ 3

→ 7

→ 2

→ 3

→ 0

→ 26

→ 0

→ 17

→ 3

→ 23

→ 2

→ 31

→ 3

→ 0

→ 0

→ 11

→ 30

→ 6

→ 1

→ 7

→ 14

→ 1

→ 5

→ 11

→

→ 24

→ 1

→ 1

→ 11

→ 2

→ 3

→ 1

→ 2

→ 106

→ 20

→ 34

→ 89

→ 2

→ 2

→ 16

→ 9

→ 1

→ 29Welfare Check

Vehicle Lockout

Warrant Arrests

Weapon Complaints Mentor Ave.

Traffic Details

Trespass Mentor Ave., Barley Dr.

Vandalism Bowhall Rd., Mantle Rd.

Suspicious Circumstance/Vehicle/Person

Theft

Traffic Complaints

Shoplifting Mentor Ave. (3)

Shots Fired Arbor Ln.

Stolen Vehicle Oakwood Blvd., Mentor Ave.

Robbery Mentor Ave.

Scams

Sex Offenses

Opiate Overdose

Parking Violations

Prowler Outrigger Cv.

Missing Person Nelmar Dr.

Neighbor Disputes
Mentor Ave., Nelmar Dr., Grand Haven Ct., Lanark 

Ln., Sandtrap Cir.

Noise Complaints

Litter Madison Ave.

Lost/Found Property

Mental Health/Emergency Admissions

Harassment/Threats

Hazards

Juvenile Complaints
W. Jackson, Indianola Ave. (2), Lanark Ln, Abels 

Ave., Riverside Dr. 

Drug Investigations/Complaints Mentor Ave., Park Rd., Coventry Dr.

Fight

Forgery

Disturbance

DOA

Domestic Violence

Death Investigations

Disabled Vehicle Assists

Disorderly Conduct Bank St., Spring Lake Blvd., Paradise Rd.

Breaking and Entering Vehicle Trotter Ln., N. Doan Ave., Blasé Nemeth Rd.

Burglary

Civil Complaints

Assault Hardy Rd., Lakeview Bl., Mentor Ave.

ATV Complaint

Breaking and Entering Structure Lakeview Blvd., Pontiac Ave.

Abandoned Vehicle

Abuse

Animal Complaint

Deputies stopped and visited Concord Township business owners during 

open business, assist with security checks and visit with residents

▪  Crime Prevention

Deputies located open doors, lights on inside vehicle during night time 

hours, visit construction sites, visit with contractors.

▪  New Investigations:

Type Location

▪  Business Checks


