

Lake County Sheriff's Office

Sheriff Frank Leonbruno

Painesville Township

Adult Male- Domestic Violence

Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Assault



In November 2020, the Lake County Sheriff's Office recorded the following calls for service:

 Total Calls 	for the mont	h: 1650				
 Accidents: 						
→ Injury Accidents			4			
→ Property Damage Accidents			20			
■ Arrests: → → → →	Date 11/2/2020 11/3/2020 11/3/2020 11/7/2020 11/8/2020 11/8/2020	Address Duffton Ln. N. Ridge Rd./ Sivon Dr. N. Ridge Rd./ Sivon Dr. Mentor Ave. Bacon Rd. N. Ridge Rd.	Description Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Assault Adult Male- Possession Methamphetamine/Paraphernalia Adult Female- Possession Methamphetamine/Drug Abuse Instruments Adult Female- Disorderly Conduct Adult Male- Methamphetamine/Paraphernalia Adult Female- Poss. Heroin/ Warrants			
\rightarrow	→ 11/8/2020	N. Ridge Rd./ SR 535	Adult Female- Poss. MDMA			
\rightarrow	· 11/9/2020	SR 535/ SR 2	Adult Male- Poss. Methamphetamine			
\rightarrow	11/10/2020	SR 2	Adult Male- Improper Handling Firearm/Weapons Under Disability/ Poss. Cocaine			
\rightarrow	11/10/2020	Giant Eagle- Mentor Ave.	Adult Female- Theft			
\rightarrow	11/10/2020	Richmond Rd.	Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Assault			
	11/10/2020	Richmond Rd.	Adult Female- Domestic Violence/Assault			
\rightarrow	11/11/2020	Nelmar Rd.	Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Assault			
\rightarrow	11/11/2020	Oakwood Blvd.	Adult Male- Domestic Violence/Menacing			
\rightarrow	11/13/2020	SR 535	Adult Male- Vandalism/Obstructing Business/Warrant			
\rightarrow	11/13/2020	Newell St.	Adult Male- Receiving Stolen Property			
\rightarrow	11/13/2020	Park Rd.	Adult Female- Domestic Violence/Assault			
\rightarrow	11/13/2020	Oakwood Blvd.	Adult Male- Domestic Violence			
\rightarrow	11/14/2020	Giant Eagle- Mentor Ave.	Adult Female- Theft			
\rightarrow	· 11/15/2020	Giant Eagle- Mentor Ave.	Adult Female- Theft			
\rightarrow	11/15/2020	Giant Eagle- Mentor Ave.	Juvenile Female- Theft			
\rightarrow	11/16/2020	N. Ridge Rd.	Adult Female- Poss. Drug Abuse Instruments			
\rightarrow	11/17/2020	Fruitland Dr.	Adult Male- Trespass/OVI/Disorderly Conduct			
\rightarrow	11/22/2020	Fairgrounds Rd.	Adult Male- OVI Accident (Injury)			
\rightarrow	11/22/2020	N. Ridge Rd./ SR535	Adult Female- Poss. Methamphetamine			
\rightarrow	11/24/2020	Nye Rd.	Adult Male- Domestic Violence (Felony)			
	11/25/2020	Mill Morr Dr.	Adult Male- Domestic Violence			
	11/25/2020	N. Ridge Rd.	Adult Male- Poss. Of Narcotics			
	11/27/2020	Deerfield Dr.	Adult Female- Domestic Violence/Assault/Resisting Arrest			

• Alarms:	63
Citations:	32
• Warnings:	252
 Driving Under Suspension: 	23
 Operating a Vehicle While Intoxicated 	1

 \rightarrow 11/28/2020 Riverside Dr.

 \rightarrow 11/28/2020 Madison Ave.

Business Checks

Deputies stopped and visited Concord Township business owners during open business, assist with security checks and visit with residents

Crime Prevention

114

Deputies located open doors, lights on inside vehicle during night time hours, visit construction sites, visit with contractors.

New Investigations: Type

vestigations:		
Type	Number	Location
→ Abandoned Vehicle	3	
→ Abuse	1	
→ Animal Complaint	25	
→ Assault	3	Hardy Rd., Lakeview Bl., Mentor Ave.
→ ATV Complaint	7	Tialay Trail, Earlettett Eil, Mether 7 trei
→ Breaking and Entering Structure	2	Lakeview Blvd., Pontiac Ave.
		•
→ Breaking and Entering Vehicle	3	Trotter Ln., N. Doan Ave., Blasé Nemeth Rd.
→ Burglary	0	
→ Civil Complaints	26	
→ Death Investigations	0	
→ Disabled Vehicle Assists	17	
→ Disorderly Conduct	3	Bank St., Spring Lake Blvd., Paradise Rd.
→ Disturbance	23	barne out, opining Lake Biva., i aradioo ika.
→ DOA	2	
→ Domestic Violence	31	Mantan Ava Dark Dd. Cavantin Dr
→ Drug Investigations/Complaints	3	Mentor Ave., Park Rd., Coventry Dr.
→ Fight	0	
→ Forgery	0	
→ Harassment/Threats	11	
→ Hazards	30	
_		W. Jackson, Indianola Ave. (2), Lanark Ln, Abels
→ Juvenile Complaints	6	Ave., Riverside Dr.
Littor	4	
→ Litter	1	Madison Ave.
→ Lost/Found Property	7	
→ Mental Health/Emergency Admissions	14	
→ Missing Person	1	Nelmar Dr.
Noighbor Disputos	E	Mentor Ave., Nelmar Dr., Grand Haven Ct., Lanark
→ Neighbor Disputes	5	Ln., Sandtrap Cir.
→ Noise Complaints	11	
→ Opiate Overdose		
→ Parking Violations	24	
→ Prowler	1	Outrigger Cv.
→ Robbery	1	Mentor Ave.
→ Scams	11	Worker 740.
→ Sex Offenses		
	2	Montor Avo. (2)
→ Shoplifting	3	Mentor Ave. (3)
→ Shots Fired	1	Arbor Ln.
→ Stolen Vehicle	2	Oakwood Blvd., Mentor Ave.
→ Suspicious Circumstance/Vehicle/Person	106	
→ Theft	20	
→ Traffic Complaints	34	
→ Traffic Details	89	
→ Trespass	2	Mentor Ave., Barley Dr.
→ Vandalism	2	Bowhall Rd., Mantle Rd.
→ Vehicle Lockout	16	
→ Warrant Arrests	9	
→ Weapon Complaints	1	Mentor Ave.
→ Welfare Check	29	
/ VVOIIGIO OHOON	20	